
 
 
 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

	

	

	

	
 
Contract: FSA20-VEL28.0 – Pursuit,  

Administrative and Other Vehicles 
Contract: FSA20-VEH18.0 – Heavy Trucks  

 Contract: FSA20-EQU18.0 – Heavy Equipment  
(Items formerly included under “VEH” contract.) 

 
 

									FSA	Cooperative	Purchasing	Program	
 

				Contract	Terms	and	Conditions 



FLORIDA SHERIFFS ASSOCIATION  
Cooperative Purchasing Program 

Contract Terms and Conditions  

 

	 Page	6	
 

1.02	 PURPOSE	
   
  The Florida Sheriffs Association invites interested Bidders, including Motor Vehicle Manufacturers and 

Dealers/Certified Representatives to submit responses in accordance with these solicitation documents.   
The FSA Cooperative Purchasing Program will conduct the solicitation process and administer the resulting 
contract.  The purpose of this bid is to establish contracts with manufacturers and manufacturer’s 
authorized vendors for contract terms specified under Section 1.03 for the purchase of vehicles and 
equipment on a “no trade-in basis.”  
 

1.03	 TERM	OF	CONTRACT	
 

The term for Contracts FSA20-VEL28.0 Pursuit, Administrative and Other Vehicles and FSA20-VEH18.01 
Heavy Vehicles shall remain in effect for two (2) years from date of contract execution by the FSA, and 
may be renewed by mutual agreement, at the sole option and discretion of the FSA, pursuant to the 
terms of Section 3.04. The initial term of these contracts begins October 1, 2020 and ends September 30, 
2022.  

 
The term for Contract FSA20-EQU18.0 Heavy Equipment shall remain in effect for three (3) years from date 
of contract execution by the FSA, and may be renewed by mutual agreement, at the sole option and 
discretion of the FSA, pursuant to the terms of Section 3.04. The initial term of this contract begins October 
1, 2020 and ends September 30, 2023.  
 
Contract extensions will only be executed when the FSA determines, based on then-existing conditions, 
that it is in the best interest of the FSA and the purchasers to do so. 
 

  

1.04	 ESTIMATED	QUANTITIES		
 

In FY 2018-19, eligible users purchased approximately  8,856_vehicles and equipment from this contract. 
These estimated figures are given as a guideline for bidders preparing bids. 
 
Quantities provided do not guarantee or imply future contract sales. Neither the FSA nor any eligible user 
is obligated to place any order for a given amount subsequent to the award of this bid solicitation.  

 

1.05	 SHERIFF	AS	COUNTY	CONSTITUTIONAL	OFFICER		
 

The Offices of the Sheriff in the State of Florida are constitutional offices of the State of Florida. Each has 
the authority either individually or collectively to execute contracts for all goods and services for the proper 
conduct of that office. Section 30.53, Florida Statutes, exempts the sheriffs’ offices from the provisions of 
the Florida Statute that would otherwise require sealed and competitive bidding procedures.  
 
It is our practice to give consideration to the prices offered, but the Office of the Sheriff is not required by 
law to accept the lowest priced proposal and may reject any or all of the proposals without recourse. 
Bidders are solely responsible for their own bid preparation costs and nothing in this solicitation in any way 
obligates the participating sheriffs’ offices for any payment for any activity or costs incurred by any bidder 
in responding to this solicitation. 
 



Palmetto Ford Truck Sales, Inc.
  7245 NW 36 Street Miami, Florida  33166

305-470-1334 / 305-470-1344 fax / 305-972-7133 cell
crodgers@palmettotruck.com

FLORIDA SHERIFFS ASSOCIATION PRICE SHEET

Bid / Contract #: FSA20-VEH18.0

Purchaser: VILLIAGE OF WELLINGTON Date: 10/21/2019
Address: 14001 PIERSON RD Phone: 561-791-4129

City: WELLINGTON, FL. 33414 561-389-2203
JAY MILLER

jaym@wellingtonfl.gov

Base Model: SPEC 46 - 2021 F550 REGULAR CAB 4X4 (F5H) Price: $38,169.00
Inc. AM/FM RADIO, AIR CONDITIONING 
Exterior / Interior Color: WHITE / GRAY VINYL
Delivery Info: ESTIMATED AT 135 DAYS FROM RECEIPT OF ORDER

Option # 650A - XL TRIM PACKAGE Price: $0.00
Option # 99N - 7.3L V-8 GAS ENGINE Price: -$5,000.00
Option # 44G - 10 SPEED AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION Price: $0.00
Option # X8L - 4.88 LIMITED SLIP REAR AXLE Price: $0.00
Option # DUMP-12CD - 12' CANYON TRASH DUMP WITH 36" SIDES, REAR BARN Price: $18,132.00
Option # DOORS, MANUAL TARP SYSTEM, HYDRAULIC HOIST IN LIEU OF ELECTRIC Price: $0.00
Option # HOIST, TRANSMISSION MOUNTED POWER TAKE OFF, MUD FLAPS, 42" Price: $0.00
Option # BULKHEAD, 10" HIGH TARP / CAB GUARD Price: $0.00
Option # 52B - FACTORY ELECTRIC BRAKE CONTROLLER Price: $265.00
Option # 76C - BACK UP ALARM - FACTORY Price: $138.00
Option # CA84 - 84" CAB TO AXLE Price: $175.00
Option # 872I - FACTORY BACK UP CAMERA KIT AND INSTALLATION Price: $605.00
Option # TAG-NEW - NEW YELLOW CITY TAG Price: $195.00
Option # TOWPKG - TRAILER TOW PACKAGE, RECEVIER, INSERT, 2-5/16" Price: $745.00
Option # BALL, PIN, CLIP AND TRAILER PLUG Price: $0.00
Option # Price: $0.00
Option # Price: $0.00
Option # Price: $0.00
NOTE: PALMETTO FORD SPECIAL PRICE ADJUSTMENT -$1,100.00
NOTE:

$52,324.00

Total Price of Multiple Units - Quantity: 1 $52,324.00

Price of Base Unit and all Selected Options:



FSA20-VEH18.0, Heavy Trucks 

Group: CAB AND CHASSIS TRUCKS: 17,500 LB GVWR Cab & Chassis (DRW) 4X4 

Item: 46, Ford, F-550 Regular Cab, F5H 

Zone Rank Vendor Price Build File Options File

Western Primary 
Alternate
Alternate

Palmetto Ford Truck Sales, Inc. 
Duval Ford LLC
BOZARD FORD

$38,469.00 
$38,646.00
$39,084.00

Build 
Build
Build

Options 
Options
Options

Northern Primary 
Alternate
Alternate

Palmetto Ford Truck Sales, Inc. 
Duval Ford LLC
BOZARD FORD

$38,269.00 
$38,646.00
$39,084.00

Build 
Build
Build

Options 
Options
Options

Central Primary 
Alternate
Alternate

Palmetto Ford Truck Sales, Inc. 
Duval Ford LLC
BOZARD FORD

$38,169.00 
$38,646.00
$39,084.00

Build 
Build
Build

Options 
Options
Options

Southern Primary 
Alternate
Alternate

Palmetto Ford Truck Sales, Inc. 
Duval Ford LLC
BOZARD FORD

$38,169.00 
$38,646.00
$39,084.00

Build 
Build
Build

Options 
Options
Options

https://www.myvendorlink.com/common/ViewFile.aspx?DocType=vr&FileID=90944
https://www.myvendorlink.com/common/ViewFile.aspx?DocType=vr&FileID=88682
https://www.myvendorlink.com/common/ViewFile.aspx?DocType=vr&FileID=87661
https://www.myvendorlink.com/common/ViewFile.aspx?DocType=vr&FileID=90946
https://www.myvendorlink.com/common/ViewFile.aspx?DocType=vr&FileID=88684
https://www.myvendorlink.com/common/ViewFile.aspx?DocType=vr&FileID=92638
https://www.myvendorlink.com/common/ViewFile.aspx?DocType=vr&FileID=90944
https://www.myvendorlink.com/common/ViewFile.aspx?DocType=vr&FileID=88682
https://www.myvendorlink.com/common/ViewFile.aspx?DocType=vr&FileID=87661
https://www.myvendorlink.com/common/ViewFile.aspx?DocType=vr&FileID=90946
https://www.myvendorlink.com/common/ViewFile.aspx?DocType=vr&FileID=88684
https://www.myvendorlink.com/common/ViewFile.aspx?DocType=vr&FileID=92638
https://www.myvendorlink.com/common/ViewFile.aspx?DocType=vr&FileID=90944
https://www.myvendorlink.com/common/ViewFile.aspx?DocType=vr&FileID=88682
https://www.myvendorlink.com/common/ViewFile.aspx?DocType=vr&FileID=87661
https://www.myvendorlink.com/common/ViewFile.aspx?DocType=vr&FileID=90946
https://www.myvendorlink.com/common/ViewFile.aspx?DocType=vr&FileID=88684
https://www.myvendorlink.com/common/ViewFile.aspx?DocType=vr&FileID=92638
https://www.myvendorlink.com/common/ViewFile.aspx?DocType=vr&FileID=90944
https://www.myvendorlink.com/common/ViewFile.aspx?DocType=vr&FileID=88682
https://www.myvendorlink.com/common/ViewFile.aspx?DocType=vr&FileID=87661
https://www.myvendorlink.com/common/ViewFile.aspx?DocType=vr&FileID=90946
https://www.myvendorlink.com/common/ViewFile.aspx?DocType=vr&FileID=88684
https://www.myvendorlink.com/common/ViewFile.aspx?DocType=vr&FileID=92638
eramirez
Highlight

eramirez
Highlight




